
(Saifudd in) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

in) 
S.E (S.P ircie) 

Members 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I I 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.35479 I.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

P/F & SERVICING OF ELECTRICAL MAIN LT 
PANEL WITH ACCESSORIES AT JAMILA 
PUMPING STATION SPD-I 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site .- 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos - 

7 Total Bid Received: :- 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 21-12-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

M/s.Al-  
Hannan  
Bui1d' 

Rs.9,99,000/-  
1St 

Lowest 
@0.041% 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 042944..8 ,dt: 18-12-2017 
Rs.20,000/-from Bank Al Habib 

Malir Caiilf'Branch Karachi A 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.H.R. 
Brothers 

Rs. 10,00,000/ 
2' 

Lowest 
@0.059% 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 19132469 dt:18-12-2017 
"Rs.20,000/-froin HBL Malir Cantt 

Branch Karachi 

Sd6stantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.AI-I-Iannan Builders declared as the 
lowest - ye idder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

ullah Aleem Sheikh) 
.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-1aque) (Maqsojl Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintend ing Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 



- ' NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35479 

r.'Iethod of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: P/F & SERVICING OF ELECTRICAL MAIN LT PANEL WITH 
ACCESSORIES AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION SPD-I  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 
21-i2-2Q..L2.. for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
- i. MIs. Al-Hannan BuiIrs-4 

ii. MIs. H.R Brothex& 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. I Date 

1 M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.9,99,OOO/- , 
' Rs.20,000/- P.O # 04291-1'89 dt:l8-l2-24L7 from Bank Al 

Habib Ltd-M4ir Cantt Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R. Rs.1000,000/ Rs.20,000/-.- P.O# 19132469 dt:18-12-2017 from HBL 
Brothers Malir Cairn Branch Karachi -  

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification I eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verif' the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The eting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

A4. 
7aullah Aleem Sheikh) (Saif-ul-Hque) (Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (S.P.D) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



in) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

NSIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35479 

Metl'jod and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: P/F & SERVICING OF ELECTRICAL MAIN LT PANEL WITH 
ACCESSORIES AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION SPD-I  

Date of Opening: 21-12-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIG 1131 LITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

No 
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Al-Hannan 

Builders 
M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

1, Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes .- Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes - ' Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deerned to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subjectt provision of Ru le-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

   

(Maqso4l Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Sanaüllah Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-H1ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Sai fudd iii) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



in) 
Si . ircie) 

Member 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 'I 

r Name of Work: P/F & SERVICING OF ELECTRICAL MAIN LT PANEL 
WITH ACCESSORIES AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION SPD-I 

Rein 

0 

. . 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
- 

M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

M/s.ILR Brothers 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

1 P/F main panel DP Box with complete bus bar 

installation completion all respect. Length -7 fit 

+ 42 insq-DP 18 inch with Bus Bar at JPS. 

2.00 Nos 93,000 Each 186.000.0() 100.000 200,000.00 00000.00 180,000.00 

2 Providing and Laying (Main or sub Main) 11000 

Volts size 240 mm PVC Jamila Pumping Station 

4Core 

- 

32.00 Mtrs 16,294 P/Mtr 521,408.00 16,500 528,000.00 17000.00 544,000.00 

3 P/F Electric Breaker MCB 4 Pole 1000 Amp 

imported terasaki Japan. Iristallediri main LI 

Panel ofiamila Pumpig Station 2.00 Nos 146,000 Each 292,000.00 135,500 271,000.00 138000.00 276,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED  / CORRECTED  COST 999,408 99,000 1,000,000 

(Sariaü(lah Aleem Shaikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-1aque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqscd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Durectir (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

S.No NAME OF WORK 

1. P/F & SERVICING OF ELECTRICAL MAIN LI PANEL WITH ACCESSORIES 

ATJAMILA PUMPING STATION SPD-I. 

Venue:- The Director (D&E) KW&SB, Situated At COD Filter Plant 

Block-17 Gulshan-e-lqbal Karachi. 

Date: 21-12-2017 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS 

S.No Name Of Firms/Bidders Contact Ns_— SignIt.. 

r 

f\- AMMiaQ Qfl& O3-i -)- fl7 7 



ullah Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

Members 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.35479 I.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 
90KW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INSTALLED AT (JPS 
SPD-I), KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement: .- Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: r 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 21-12-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COM PARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.7,94,020/- 
1" 

Lowest 
@3.707% 

Abo 

Pay order and other required 
--4Qcuments are available. 
P0 #ö4l88 dt:l812-20l7 

Rsl90/-from Bank Aiib1b Ltd 
Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.H.R. 
Brothers 

Rs.8,50,500/ 
2 

Lowest 
@h1.084°'0 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. _ 

P.O # 19132467dt: 18-12-2017 
Rs. 17,010/-from HBL Malir Cantt 

Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concernçi .dders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Con rn - d for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 
lowest rej/'si bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

/ 

(Saif-ul-l$aque) (Maqso4d Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintend ing Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Sa ifudd in) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



(Saif-ul-H&que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

tiaullah Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

/ Member / Secretary 

'n) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

NIT NO!,SPPRA Serial No.35479  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 90KW 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INSTALLED AT (JPS SPD-fl, KW&SB  

Date of Opening: 21-12-20 17 

BIDDERS' ELIG!BILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

- Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

No Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

,fr.  M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes v Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes ,' 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes ' 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes,- 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes / 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified! disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

42 
(Sai fudd in) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 



Members 

• N'IT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35479  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 90KW 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INSTALLED AT (JPS SPD-fl, KW&SB  - 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 
21112-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. I Date 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction Rs.7,94,O2Qá. Rs.15,90Qj P.O # O4Z914 dt: I 812- 2Q.,7 frorh-Bnk Al 

Habib Ltd Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R. 
Brothers 

Rs.8,50,500/ Rs.17,OlO/- P.O# 19132467 dt:18- I2-2017 from HBL 
Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verifS' the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

nullah Aleem Sheikh) (Saif-uI-1aque) (Maqsoo4 Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member I Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

S.No NAME OF WORK 

1. REPAIRING & OVERHAULING WORK OF 90 KW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

INSTALLED AT(JPS SPD-i). 

Venue:- The Director (D&E) KW&SB, Situated At COD Filter Plant 

Block-17 Gulshan-e-lqbal Karachi. 

Date: 21-12-2017 at 2:30 PM  

CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS 

S.No Name Of Firms/Bidders Contact No Signature 

QM g -ri 

\,'. Q_. cb __ 



a aullah Aleem Shaikh) 
l).A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saifuddin 
Durectir (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 90KW 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INSTALLED AT (JPS SPD-I), KW&SB 

Item 
N 0 

- 
. . 

I)escription of Work 
. . 

Estimated ( ost 
MIs Aarm .' - 

- 
Construction 

.--i M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Quantity ' Rate I'cr Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
1 P/F Mechanical seal 90 KW submersible pump 3.Oi.,,Set 85,000 P/Set 255,000.QO 930.00 28050y.00 100,000 300,000.00 
2 Rewinding of motor 120 HP (400/440) V with 

best quality copper wire C.F Chat) i.e drying and 
balancing of motor complete in all respect. 120.00 i i 794 P/lip 95,280.00 750.00 90,000.00 1,000 120,000.00 

3 P/F Magnetic Contactor FC-80 N as required 
(Green Power) 1.00 No 16,705 Each 16,705.00 20000.00 20,000.00 I 8.50() 18,500.00 

4 P/F Magnetic Contactor FC-I60 N as required 
(Green Power) 2.00''Nos 40890 Each 81 .780X0 40000.00 $0.otio.00 35.000 70,000.00 

5 P/F Voltage relay with phase failure phase shift 
as required (ZEHRA) 1.00' Nos i000 Each 

, 
13,000.00 

,, 
13000.00 13,000.00 15,000 15,000.00 

6 P/F Circuit Breaker 250 Amp as required. 1.00 Nos 27,4 1 1 Each 27,411.00 28000.00 28,000.00 30,000 30,000.00 
7 Providing and Laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC 

insulated & PVC Sheeted with 4 Core copper 
conductor 300/500 volt size 70mm2 .30.00 Mtrs t'722 P/mtr 141 ,0.00 4700.00 I 4Ib0.00 5,000 150,000.00 

8 P/F Timer relay [OCR (German). 1'Q Nos 9,600 Each 9,600.00 9500.00 900.00 10,000 10,000.00 
9 Hose Pipe 12 (Japans) imported 30.b' Ft 3.000 P/Ft %,000.00 .) 100.00 93.000.00 3,500 105,000.00 
I 0 P/F Ball Bearing 6313 (SKF) I .00._, Nos ,6,564 Each 6,564.00 .7220.00 '220.00 7,000 7,000.00 
II P/F Ball Bearing 7316(SKF) 1A Nos .l?.585 Each J  13,585.00 P5240.00 I50.00 10,000 10,000.00 
12 P/F Ball B,9(ngNU 216(SKF) 1.00 Nos Each 15,055.00 '-l6560.00 l6,500 15,000 15,000.00 

TOTfTOTLD / CORRECTED COST 765,640 ,020 850,500 

S 

4 S  

(Saif-ul-Elique) 
Additional Director lntenial 

Audit - KMC Member 

LtI'L. 
(Maqsofd Ahmcd Shaikh) 

Superintend ing Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(MfiizobrYt) 
S.E (S.P ircie) 

Member 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

